The Company, at its Annual General Meeting, held on 20th September, 2024 passed a special resolution for reducing the 
issued, subscribed and paid up capital from Rs 14,14,14,530/- (Rupees fourteen cores fourteen lakhs fourteen thousand five 
hundred thirty only) divided into 1,41,41,453/- equity shares of Rs 10/- each to Rs 8,28,200/- (Rupees eight lakh twenty eight 
thousand two hundred only) divided into 82820 equity shares of Rs 10/- each. A request has been submitted to Bombay 
Stock Exchange for in-principal approval of such capital reduction. Further, confirmation of NCLT still remains to be obtained. 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

The Company has been very well supported from all quarters and therefore your directors wish to place on record their

[...]

6.02 The company, at its Annual General Meeting, held on 20th September, 2024 passed a special resolution for reducing 
the issued, subscribed and paid up capital from Rs 14,14,14,530/- (Rupees fourteen cores fourteen lakhs fourteen 
thousand five hundred thirty only) divided into 1,41,41,453/- equity shares of Rs 10/- each to Rs 8,28,200/- (Rupees 
eight lakh twenty eight thousand two hundred only) divided into 82820 equity shares of Rs 10/- each. A request has 
been submitted to Bombay Stock Exchange for in-principal approval of such capital reduction. Further, confirmation 
of NCLT still remains to be obtained. 

1 

1 

1 

6.03 There was no manufacturing or trading activity of the Company during the current year or in the previous year and